Mid-Michigan Library League

Transaction List by Vendor

January 2020
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill 01/08/2020 1099 Forms f... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8030 - Financi... -75.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2020 1099 Forms f... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -75.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2020 Payroll servic... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -160.00

Bill 01/21/2020 Payroll servic... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8030 - Financi... -160.00
BENZONIA PUBLIC LIBRARY (1)

Bill 01/08/2020 Mini grant for ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -1,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2020 Mini grant for ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -1,000.00
Blue care Network

Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2020 Coverage 2/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -817.60

Bill 01/13/2020 Coverage 2/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -817.60
CADILLAC NEWS

Check 01/03/2020 1000 - CashCheckin... 9810 - Periodic... -120.00
Charter Business

Bill 01/07/2020 Service 12/31... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8500 - Telepho... -88.96

Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2020 8245-12-203-... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -88.96
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bill 01/16/2020 Service 12/12... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8550 - Utilities -53.47

Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2020 Service 12/12... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -53.47
Delta Dental

Bill 01/27/2020 Coverage 2/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -33.38

Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2020 Coverage 2/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -33.38
Diane Eisenga

Bill 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -17.25

Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -17.25
Dummy Vendor

Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2020 VOID: 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... 0.00
Epson Store

Check 01/23/2020 Color printer 1000 - CashCheckin... 9050 - Equipm... -199.00
Freeconferencecall.com

Check 01/08/2020 online storage... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -3.00
Lois Langenburg

Bill 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -37.12

Bilt Pmt -Check 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -37.12
MARY EDENS (2)

Bill 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -714.75

Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -74.75
MEIJER

Check 01/14/2020 Board meetin... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8600 - Travel a... -18.29
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIRMENT SYSTEM

Bill 01/29/2020 MERS Januar... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -1,798.01

Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2020 MERS Januar... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -1,798.01
Networking Butler

Bill 01/06/2020 Domain name... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -212.76

Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2020 Domain name... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -212.76
OCHLLC

Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2020 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -684.74

Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2020 VOID: 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... 0.00

Bill 01/20/2020 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9400 - Rent -684.74
Sheryl Mase (1)

Bill 01/03/2020 Nov/Dec 2018... 2000 - Accounts Pa... -SPLIT- -349.31
Small Business Association of Michigan

Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2020 Coverage 2/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -76.99

Bill 01/13/2020 Coverage 2/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -76.99
Staples

Check 01/08/2020 Envelopes 1000 - CashCheckin... 7400 - Operati... -41.28
Susan LaBelle

Bill 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -63.25

Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -63.25
Valerie ChurchMcHugh

Bill 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -96.28

Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2020 1/16/2020 Bo... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -96.28
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Mid-Michigan Library League

Transaction List by Vendor

February 2020
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2020 Payroll servic... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -165.00

Bill 02/26/2020 Payroll servic... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8030 - Financi... -165.00
Blue care Network

Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2020 Coverage 3/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -817.60

Bill 02/19/2020 Coverage 3/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 * Fringe b... -817.60
Charter Business

Bill 02/07/2020 Service 1/31/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8500 - Telepho... -88.96

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2020 8245-12-203-... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -88.96
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bill 02/10/2020 Service 1/13/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8550 - Utilities -55.15

Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2020 Service 1/13/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -55.15
Delta Dental

Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2020 Coverage 3/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -33.38

Bill 02/18/2020 Coverage 3/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 * Fringe b... -33.38
Emergency Geek

Bill 02/10/2020 2 hours tech s... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -88.60

Bill 02/17/2020 5.5 hours tec... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - informat... -225.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2020 81-3215588 (... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -653.20

Bill 02/18/2020 10 hours tech... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -339.60
Freeconferencecall.com

Check 02/10/2020 One month o... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -3.00
Leelanau Township Library (1)

Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2020 Mini grant for ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -383.94

Bill 02/18/2020 Mini grant for ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -383.94
Leland Township Library (1)

Bill 02/07/2020 Mini grant for ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -499.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2020 Mini grant for ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -499.00
LEROY COMMUNITY LIBRARY (1)

Bill 02/25/2020 circulation de... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Granis t... -1,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2020 circulation de... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -1,000.00
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIRMENT SYSTEM

Bitl 02/24/2020 MERS for Fe... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -1,198.67

Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2020 MERS for Fe... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -1,198.67
National Library Legislative Day

Check 02/10/2020 National Libra... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8600 - Travel a... -175.00
OCHLLC

Bill 02/20/2020 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9400 - Rent -684.74

Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2020 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -684.74
Small Business Association of Michigan

Bill 02/17/2020 Coverage 3/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -76.99

Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2020 Coverage 3/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -76.99
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Mid-Michigan Library League

Transaction List by Vendor

March 2020
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

Alden District Library (1)

Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2020 PLA conferen... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -250.00

Bill 03/18/2020 PLA conferen... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -250.00
Annie's Baked Goods

Check 03/12/2020 Advisory Cou... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -23.00
BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill 03/23/2020 payroli servic... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8030 - Financi... -165.00

Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2020 payroll servic... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -165.00
Blue care Network

Bill 03/16/2020 Coverage 4/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -817.60

Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2020 Coverage 4/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -817.60
Charter Business

Bill 03/09/2020 Service 3/1/2... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8500 - Telepho... -88.96

Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2020 8245-12-203-... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -88.96
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bilt 03/16/2020 service 2/11/2... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8550 - Utilities -55.97

Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2020 service 2/11/2... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -55.97
Delta Dental

Bilt 03/23/2020 Coverage 4/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -33.38

Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2020 Coverage 4/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -33.38
Emergency Geek

Bill 03/02/2020 tech service t... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - informat... -157.50

Bill 03/05/2020 tech service t... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -57.10

Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2020 81-3215588 (t... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -214.60
Family Fare Supermarkets

Check 03/12/2020 Advisory Cou... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -20.94
FEKETE KNAGGS & BURR

Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2020 Directors and ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -980.00

Bill 03/18/2020 Directors and ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9100 - insurance -980.00
Freeconferencecall.com

Check 03/09/2020 online storage... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -3.00
LUTHER AREA PUBLIC LIBRARY (1)

Bill 03/14/2020 4 computers ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -1,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2020 4 computers ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -1,000.00
MCBAIN COMMUNITY LIBRARY (1)

Bill 03/09/2020 book for Battl... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -250.00

Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2020 book for Battl... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -250.00
MEIJER

Check 03/06/2020 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -26.69

Check 03/12/2020 STORY TELL... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -6.42
OCHLLC

Bill 03/20/2020 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9400 - Rent -684.74

Bill Pmt -Check 03/20/2020 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -684.74
Sheryl Mase (1)

Bill 03/13/2020 Jan -March 2... 2000 - Accounts Pa... -SPLIT- -484.15

Bill Pmt -Check 03/13/2020 Jan -March 2... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -484.15
Small Business Association of Michigan

Bili 03/13/2020 coverage 4/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -76.99

Bill Pmt -Check 03/13/2020 coverage 4/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -76.99
Subwa!

Chgck 03/13/2020 Catering for 3... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -64.19
Village Market

Check 03/06/2020 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -49.35
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Mid-Michigan Library League

Transaction List by Vendor

April 2020
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

ALA

Check 04/01/2020 ALA Member... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8300 - Dues -340.00
BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill 04/19/2020 Payroll servic... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8030 - Financi... -165.00

Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2020 Payroll servic... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -165.00
BELLAIRE PUBLIC LIBRARY (1)

Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2020 Mini grant for ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -1,000.00

Bill 04/29/2020 Mini grant for... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -1,000.00
Blue care Network

Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2020 Coverage Ma... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -817.60

Bilt 04/24/2020 Coverage Ma... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -817.60
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bill 04/12/2020 Service 3/12/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8550 - Utilities -50.64

Bill Pmt -Check 04/12/2020 Service 3/12/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -50.64
Delta Dental

Bill 04/24/2020 Coverage for... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -33.38

Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2020 Coverage for ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -33.38
Endicia Store for DYMO Stamps

Check 04/24/2020 1000 - CashCheckin... 7270 - Postage... -200.00
Freeconferencecall.com

Check 04/08/2020 online storage... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -3.00
MUNICIPAL EMPLLOYEE RETIRMENT SYSTEM

Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2020 MERS for Apr... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -1,198.67

Bill 04/24/2020 MERS for Apr... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -1,198.867

Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2020 MERS March ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -1,198.67
OCHLLC

Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2020 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -699.06

Bill 04/20/2020 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9400 - Rent -699.06
OverDrive

Bill 04/28/2020 Up North Digit... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9800 - Paymen... -72,608.23

Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2020 Up North Digit... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -72,608.23
Small Business Association of Michigan

Bilt 04/12/2020 Coverage 5/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -76.99

Bill Pmt -Check 04/12/2020 Coverage 5/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -76.99
Zoom

Check 04/19/2020 Service 4/3/2... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -158.89
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1:59 PM Mid-Michigan Library League

02/05/20 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2020
Jan 31, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - CashChecking Fifth Third 2,622.20
1030  CashSavings Fifth Third3088 317,356.24
1040 - Lake MI Credit Union 4.68
Total Checking/Savings 319,983.12
Accounts Receivable
1600 - Accounts Receivable 1,971.61
Total Accounts Receivable 1,971.61
Total Current Assets 321,954.73
Other Assets
1400 - Prepaid Expense 39,348.20
Total Other Assets 39,349.20
TOTAL ASSETS 361,303.93
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 - Accounts Payable -3,030,476.21
Total Accounts Payable -3,030,476.21
Other Current Liabilities
2100 - Federal Withholding -194.93
2110 + FICA Withholding 194.91
2130 - State Withholding 336.03
2400 - Accrued Wages 1,570.89
2410 - Accrued FICA 97.38
2420 - Accrued Medicare 22,78
Total Other Current Liabilities 2,027.07
Total Current Liabilities -3,028,449.14
Total Liabilities -3,028,449.14
Equity
3000 - Net Position 286,073.26
30000 - Opening Balance Equity 3,015,636.21
32000 - Retained Earnings 38,227.17
Net Income 49,816.43
Total Equity 3,389,753.07
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 361,303.93
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10:19 AM Mid-Michigan Library League

03/04/20 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2020
Feb 29, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - CashChecking Fifth Third 2,871.80
1030 - CashSavings Fifth Third3088 306,266.60
1040 - Lake Mi Credit Union 4.68
Total Checking/Savings 309,143.08
Total Current Assets 309,143.08
Other Assets
1400 - Prepaid Expense 32,856.92
Total Other Assets 32,856.92
TOTAL ASSETS 342,000.00
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 - Accounts Payable -3,030,476.21
Total Accounts Payable -3,030,476.21
Other Current Liabilities
2100 - Federal Withholding -194.93
2110 : FICA Withholding 194.93
2400 - Accrued Wages 1,570.89
2410 * Accrued FICA 97.39
2420 - Accrued Medicare 22.78
Total Other Current Liabilities 1,691.06
Total Current Liabilities -3,028,785.15
Total Liabilities -3,028,785.15
Equity
3000 - Net Position 286,073.26
30000 - Opening Balance Equity 3,015,636.21
32000 - Retained Earnings 38,227.17
Net income 30,848.51
Total Equity 3,370,785.156
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 342,000.00
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9:51 AM Mid-Michigan Library League

04/07/20 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2020
Mar 31, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - CashChecking Fifth Third 1,633.26
1030 - CashSavings Fifth Third3088 285,580.51
1040 - Lake MI Credit Union 4.68
Total Checking/Savings 297,218.45
Accounts Receivable
1600 - Accounts Receivable 30.00
Total Accounts Receivable 30.00
Total Current Assets 297,248.45
Other Assets
1400 - Prepaid Expense 26,364.64
Total Other Assets 26,364.64
TOTAL ASSETS 323,613.09
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 : Accounts Payable -3,030,476.21
Total Accounts Payable -3,030,476.21
Other Current Liabilities
2100 - Federal Withholding -194.93
2110 - FICA Withholding 194.93
2400 - Accrued Wages 1,570.89
2410 - Accrued FICA 97.39
2420 - Accrued Medicare 22.78
Total Other Current Liabilities ____M
Total Current Liabilities -3,028,785.15
Total Liabilities -3,028,785.15
Equity
3000 - Net Position 286,073.26
30000 - Opening Balance Equity 3,015,636.21
32000 - Retained Earnings 38,227.17
Net iIncome 12,461.60
Total Equity 3,352,398.24
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 323,613.09
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10:11 AM Mid-Michigan Library League

05/05/20 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2020
Apr 30, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - CashChecking Fifth Third 1,028.17
1030 - CashSavings Fifth Third3088 214,199.21
1040 - Lake MI Credit Union 4.68
Total Checking/Savings 215,232.06
Accounts Receivable
1600 - Accounts Receivable 20,123.71
Total Accounts Receivable 20,123.71
Total Current Assets 235,355.77
Other Assets
1400 - Prepaid Expense 19,872.36
Total Other Assets 19,872.36
TOTAL ASSETS 255,228.13
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 - Accounts Payable -3,030,476.21
Total Accounts Payable -3,030,476.21
Other Current Liabilities
2100 - Federal Withholding -194.93
2110 - FICA Withholding 194.93
2400 - Accrued Wages 1,5670.89
2410 - Accrued FICA 97.39
2420 - Accrued Medicare 22.78
Total Other Current Liabilities 1,691.06
Total Current Liabilities -3,028,785.15
Total Liabilities -3,028,785.16
Equity
3000 - Net Position 286,073.26
30000 - Opening Balance Equity 3,015,636.21
32000 - Retained Earnings 38,227.17
Net income -55,923.36
Total Equity 3,284,013.28
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 255,228.13
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